
Announcement of Uniform Prices

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Agricultural Marketing Service

Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

Bothell, WA 98021

Phone:  (425) 487-6009

Fax:      (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Fax:      (602) 547-2906

Phone:  (602) 547-2909

Scottsdale, AZ 85254

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440th Street SE, Ste. 1021930-220

November 2024

 0.95 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 3.0623 

 3.0646 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 2.3160 

 0.4049 

 1.1974 

 11.73 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 20.90 Per cwt Per cwt 22.05 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 19.20%

 4.10%

 46.32%

 30.38%

 31.84%

 13.88%

 33.12%

 21.16%

 123,567,466 

 26,404,236 

 298,192,234 

 195,576,527 

 101,669,645 

 44,323,285 

 105,749,779 

 67,583,083 

 319,325,792  643,740,463 

 24.43 

 21.52 

 19.95 

 21.12 

 24.88 

 21.52 

 19.95 

 21.12 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 4.298% 4.609%

 3.579%

 5.775%

 9.354%

 25.69  24.40 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorDecember 13, 2024



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

 316 

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
November 2024

Change From
Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

November

2024

October

2024 2023

November

 643,740,463 
 21,458,015 

 67,905 

 123,567,466 

 19.20%

 0.95 

 25.69 
 20.90 

 5.775%
 3.579%
 4.609%

 544,822,755  582,521,007  18.16%  10.51%
 17,574,928  19,417,367  22.09%  10.51%

 251  260 
 70,020  74,682 -3.02% -9.07%

 24.92%  23.20%

 135,772,430  135,150,883 
 2.445%  2.442%  2.511%

 4,118,916  4,379,756  4,505,029 

(1.18)  1.82 
 18.97  21.67 

 5.770%
 3.573%
 4.576%

 5.782%
 3.454%
 4.373%

 25.93  23.48 

-8.99% -8.57%

-5.96% -8.57%

 2.13 (0.87)
(0.77)  1.93 
(0.24)  2.21 

1/ 1/
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Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

November

2024

October

2024

November

2023

November 2024
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 101,669,645 

 31.84%

 22.05 
 24.40 

 4.298%

 43.84%  24.93%

 305,752,533  423,930,221  319,325,792 

 105,695,673  134,038,938 

 10,644,193  9,862,985  14,131,007 
 61  61  64 

 174,495  161,688  220,797 

 2.404%  2.437%  2.444%

 3,388,988  4,323,837  3,523,189 

 22.60 
 24.31 

 20.22 
 22.05 

 4.037% 4.047%

 4.44% -24.67%
 7.92% -24.67%

 7.92% -20.97%

-24.15% -3.81%

-21.62% -3.81%

(0.55)  1.83 
 2.35  0.09 

1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


