UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

Announcement of Uniform Prices

November 2024

Pacific Northwest Order 124				Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differential	\$	0.95	Per cwt					
Butterfat	\$	3.0623	Per lb	Skim	\$	11.73	Per cwt	
Protein	\$	2.3160	Per lb					
Other Solids	\$	0.4049	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	3.0646	Per lb	
Nonfat Solids	\$	1.1974	Per lb					
Statistical Uniform Price	\$	20.90	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	22.05	Per cwt	

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	19.20%	123,567,466	\$ 24.43	Class I	31.84%	101,669,645	\$ 24.88
Class II	4.10%	26,404,236	\$ 21.52	Class II	13.88%	44,323,285	\$ 21.52
Class III	46.32%	298,192,234	\$ 19.95	Class III	33.12%	105,749,779	\$ 19.95
Class IV	30.38%	195,576,527	\$ 21.12	Class IV	21.16%	67,583,083	\$ 21.12
Total Producer	Milk	643,740,463		Total Produce	er Milk	319,325,792	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.609%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.298%
Average Pool Protein Test	3.579%		
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.775%		
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.354%		
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 25.69	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 24.40

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124		November 2024		October 2024 1/		November 2023	Las	Novemb Change of Month	e Fı	rom
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		643,740,463 21,458,015 316 67,905		544,822,755 17,574,928 251 70,020		582,521,007 19,417,367 260 74,682		18.16% 22.09% - 3.02%		10.51% 10.51% -9.07%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		123,567,466 2.445% 19.20% 4,118,916		135,772,430 2.442% 24.92% 4,379,756		135,150,883 2.511% 23.20% 4,505,029		-8.99% -5.96%		-8.57% -8.57%
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	0.95 20.90 <i>25.69</i>	\$ \$ \$	(1.18) 21.67 <i>25.93</i>	\$ \$ \$	1.82 18.97 <i>23.48</i>	\$\$\$	2.13 (0.77) (0.24)	\$ \$ \$	(0.87) 1.93 2.21
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		4.609% 3.579% 5.775%		4.373% 3.454% 5.782%		4.576% 3.573% 5.770%				

Arizona Order 131	November 2024	October 2024 1/	November 2023	November 2024 Change From Last Month Last Year
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	319,325,792 10,644,193 <i>61</i> 174,495	305,752,533 9,862,985 61 161,688	423,930,221 14,131,007 64 220,797	4.44% -24.67% 7.92% -24.67% 7.92% -20.97%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	101,669,645 2.404% 31.84% 3,388,988	134,038,938 2.437% 43.84% 4,323,837	105,695,673 2.444% 24.93% 3,523,189	-24.15% -3.81% -21.62% -3.81%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 22.05 \$ 24.40	\$ 22.60 \$ 24.31	\$ 20.22 \$ 22.05	\$ (0.55) \$ 1.83 \$ 0.09 \$ 2.35
Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.298%	4.047%	4.037%	

Numbers in **Bold/Italics** are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.